

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1428 of 1988

Appellant :- Sant Saran & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

Sri Manjeet Kumar under the authority of Sri Ram Singh Sharma for the appellants prays for three weeks time to prepare and argue the case.

At his request, list this case in the week commencing 28.01.2019.

It is made clear that further adjournment shall not be granted as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 12.12.2018

S.K.