

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1428 of 1988

Appellant :- Sant Saran And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K. Rathore, Pankaj Kumar, Rajendra Kumar Mishra, Ram Sheel Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Perused the order dated 17.11.2021, Shri Pankaj Kumar, who appears for the appellant no.2, Lok Nath is present.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant no.3, Ved Nath.

In view of the order dated 17.11.2021, let non bailable warrants be issued against the said appellant no.3, Ved Nath to be executed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within a period of three weeks from today, who shall thereafter, furnish a report of compliance.

List on 04.01.2022.

Order Date :- 6.12.2021

RKM