

Court No. - 39

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1428 of 1988

Appellant :- Sant Saran And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K. Rathore, Pankaj Kumar, Rajendra Kumar Mishra, Ram Sheel Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Order on Recall Application.

This bench has been especially constituted today for hearing the recall application filed on behalf of the appellant, Ved Nath.

On the matter being called out, none has appeared to press this recall application.

List this matter after two weeks.

Order Date :- 4.1.2022

Priyanka